503662672 01/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3709306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN W. KERBER	11/12/2015
WAYNE D ROBENS	11/10/2015
NATHANIEL V. TRAN	11/03/2015
JEFFREY WALTER BENTZLER	10/30/2015
DENNIS LYNN SCHROEDER	10/30/2015
STUART ALLAN KARTEN	10/29/2015
STEVEN CHANCE ELLIOT	10/30/2015
MICHAEL H. GUSKY	11/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSLEEP TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	3265 MERIDIAN PARKWAY, SUITE NO. 114	
City:	WESTON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33331	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29534825

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)761-8112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-761-8111

Email: chris.mendez@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: GRAY ROBINSON, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2328

Address Line 4: FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33303-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	825509-101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN P. CROSBY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin P. Crosby/	

PATENT 503662672 REEL: 037587 FRAME: 0650

DATE SIGNED: 01/25/2016 **Total Attachments: 24** source=825509-101 executed Assignment Gusky#page1.tif source=825509-101 executed Assignment Gusky#page2.tif source=825509-101 executed Assignment Gusky#page3.tif source=825509-101 executed Assignment Elliot 2015-10-30#page1.tif source=825509-101 executed Assignment Elliot 2015-10-30#page2.tif source=825509-101 executed Assignment Elliot 2015-10-30#page3.tif source=825509-101 executed Assignment Kerber 2015-11-12#page1.tif source=825509-101 executed Assignment Kerber 2015-11-12#page2.tif source=825509-101 executed Assignment Kerber 2015-11-12#page3.tif source=825509-101 executed Assignment Robens 2015-11-10#page1.tif source=825509-101 executed Assignment Robens 2015-11-10#page2.tif source=825509-101_executed_Assignment_Robens_2015-11-10#page3.tif source=825509-101_executed_Assignment_Tran 2015-11-03#page1.tif source=825509-101 executed Assignment Tran 2015-11-03#page2.tif source=825509-101 executed Assignment Tran 2015-11-03#page3.tif source=825509-101_executed_Assignment_Bentzler_2015-10-30#page1.tif source=825509-101 executed Assignment Bentzler 2015-10-30#page2.tif source=825509-101_executed_Assignment_Bentzler 2015-10-30#page3.tif source=825509-101 executed Assignment Schroeder 2015-10-30#page1.tif source=825509-101_executed_Assignment_Schroeder_2015-10-30#page2.tif source=825509-101 executed Assignment Schroeder 2015-10-30#page3.tif source=825509-101 executed Assignment Karten 2015-10-29#page1.tif source=825509-101 executed Assignment Karten 2015-10-29#page2.tif source=825509-101 executed Assignment Karten 2015-10-29#page3.tif

WHEREAS,

MICHAEL H. GUSKY

3265 Meridian Parkway, Suite 114 Weston, FL 33331

U.S.A.

("Assignor"), has invented and/or co-invented, and/or owns or co-owns, certain intellectual property

rights, including patent rights, in certain new and useful improvements and/or ornamental designs in

a Nasal Interface Base ("Invention"), which is the subject of U.S. Design Patent Application No.

29/534,825 filed on July 31, 2015 under attorney docket number 825509-101 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, inSleep Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the

laws of Florida and having a principal place of business at 3265 Meridian Parkway, Suite No. 114,

Weston, FL 33331, USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

and to the Invention and the Application, including the right to sue for damages for all past

infringements occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and in and to any patents that

may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries that are based in

whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the

Invention and the Application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign

countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted

1

therefor or thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign

countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application and in and to all

divisions, reissues, continuations, re-examination certificates and extensions of or for the Invention,

the Application or any resulting patent.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

all counterpart patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all patents resulting in whole or in

part from the Invention and/or the Application, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of the

entire right title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its

successors and assigns.

Further, Assignor agrees that he will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts

known to him respecting the Invention or the Application, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign

all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, if

any, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all resulting patents to be issued to

Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee,

its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing available protection for the Invention, the

Application and any resulting patent in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor authorizes any member of GrayRobinson, P.A. to insert or complete any

information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

2

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on NOV 19 2015

MICHAEL H. GUSKY

WHEREAS,

STEVEN CHANCE ELLIOTT

50900 Corporate Drive Macomb, Michigan 48044

PTI Engineered Plastics, Inc. 50900 Corporate Drive Macomb, Michigan 48044

(collectively referred to herein as the "Assignors"), have invented and/or co-invented, and/or own or co-own, certain intellectual property rights, including patent rights, in certain new and useful improvements and/or ornamental designs in a Nasal Interface Base ("Invention"), which is the subject of U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/534,825 filed on July 31, 2015 under attorney docket number 825509-101("Application"); and

WHEREAS, inSleep Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Florida and having a principal place of business at 3265 Meridian Parkway, Suite No. 114, Weston, FL 33331, USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringements occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application.

1

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors

do hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention

and the Application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and

the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor or

thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries that are

based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application and in and to all divisions, reissues,

continuations, re-examination certificates and extensions of or for the Invention, the Application or

any resulting patent.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all

counterpart patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all patents resulting in whole or in part

from the Invention and/or the Application, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of the entire

right title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors

and assigns.

Further, Assignors agree that they will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any

facts known to them respecting the Invention or the Application, and testify in any legal proceedings,

sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue

applications, if any, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all resulting patents to

be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to

aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing available protection for the

Invention, the Application and any resulting patent in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignors authorize any member of GrayRobinson, P.A. to insert or complete any information

in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

2

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on $\frac{10/36/2015}{}$.

STEVEN CHANCE ELLIOTT

Individually

PTI ENGINEERED PLASTICS, INC

By: Steven Chance Elliott, its <u>CREATIVE DESIGN</u> DIRECTIALG MANAGER

WHEREAS,

MARTIN W. KERBER

12100 Singletree Lane Suite 183 Eden Prairie, MN 55344 USA

("Assignor"), has invented and/or co-invented, and/or owns or co-owns, certain intellectual property rights, including patent rights, in certain new and useful improvements and/or ornamental designs in a Nasal Interface Base ("Invention"), which is the subject of U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/534,837 filed on July 31, 2015 under attorney docket number 825509-95 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, inSleep Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Florida and having a principal place of business at 3265 Meridian Parkway, Suite No. 114, Weston, FL 33331, USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringements occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention and the Application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign

1

countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted

therefor or thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign

countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application and in and to all

divisions, reissues, continuations, re-examination certificates and extensions of or for the Invention,

the Application or any resulting patent.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

all counterpart patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all patents resulting in whole or in

part from the Invention and/or the Application, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of the

entire right title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its

successors and assigns.

Further, Assignor agrees that he will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts

known to him respecting the Invention or the Application, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign

all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, if

any, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all resulting patents to be issued to

Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee,

its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing available protection for the Invention, the

Application and any resulting patent in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor authorizes any member of GrayRobinson, P.A. to insert or complete any

information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

2

MARTIN W. KERBER

Montokel

WHEREAS,

WAYNE D. ROBENS

12100 Singletree Lane Suite 183 Eden Prairie, MN 55344

("Assignor"), has invented and/or co-invented, and/or owns or co-owns, certain intellectual property rights, including patent rights, in certain new and useful improvements and/or ornamental designs in a Nasal Interface Base ("Invention"), which is the subject of U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/534,825 filed on July 31, 2015 under attorney docket number 825509-101 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, inSleep Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Florida and having a principal place of business at 3265 Meridian Parkway, Suite No. 114, Weston, FL 33331, USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringements occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention and the Application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted

1

therefor or thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign

countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application and in and to all

divisions, reissues, continuations, re-examination certificates and extensions of or for the Invention,

the Application or any resulting patent.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

all counterpart patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all patents resulting in whole or in

part from the Invention and/or the Application, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of the

entire right title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its

successors and assigns.

Further, Assignor agrees that he will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts

known to him respecting the Invention or the Application, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign

all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, if

any, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all resulting patents to be issued to

Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee,

its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing available protection for the Invention, the

Application and any resulting patent in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor authorizes any member of GrayRobinson, P.A. to insert or complete any

information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

2

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on __________.

WAYNE D. ROBENS

WHEREAS,

NATHANIEL V. TRAN

16877 Diamonte Path Lakeville, MN 55044 USA

("Assignor"), has invented and/or co-invented, and/or owns or co-owns, certain intellectual property rights, including patent rights, in certain new and useful improvements and/or ornamental designs in a Nasal Interface Base ("Invention"), which is the subject of U.S. Design Patent Application No.

29/534,825 filed on July 31, 2015 under attorney docket number 825509-101 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, inSleep Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Florida and having a principal place of business at 3265 Meridian Parkway, Suite No. 114, Weston, FL 33331, USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringements occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries that are based in

whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention and the Application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted

1

therefor or thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign

countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application and in and to all

divisions, reissues, continuations, re-examination certificates and extensions of or for the Invention,

the Application or any resulting patent.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

all counterpart patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all patents resulting in whole or in

part from the Invention and/or the Application, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of the

entire right title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its

successors and assigns.

Further, Assignor agrees that he will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts

known to him respecting the Invention or the Application, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign

all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, if

any, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all resulting patents to be issued to

Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee,

its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing available protection for the Invention, the

Application and any resulting patent in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor authorizes any member of GrayRobinson, P.A. to insert or complete any

information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

2

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on _________.

NATHANIEL V. TRAN

WHEREAS,

JEFFREY WALTER BENTZLER

11810 Mayfield Ave., #206 Los Angeles, CA 90049 USA

("Assignor"), has invented and/or co-invented, and/or owns or co-owns, certain intellectual property rights, including patent rights, in certain new and useful improvements and/or ornamental designs in a Nasal Interface Base ("Invention"), which is the subject of U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/534,825 filed on July 31, 2015 under attorney docket number 825509-101 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, inSleep Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Florida and having a principal place of business at 3265 Meridian Parkway, Suite No. 114, Weston, FL 33331, USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringements occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention and the Application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted

1

therefor or thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign

countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application and in and to all

divisions, reissues, continuations, re-examination certificates and extensions of or for the Invention,

the Application or any resulting patent.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

all counterpart patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all patents resulting in whole or in

part from the Invention and/or the Application, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of the

entire right title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its

successors and assigns.

Further, Assignor agrees that he will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts

known to him respecting the Invention or the Application, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign

all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, if

any, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all resulting patents to be issued to

Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee,

its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing available protection for the Invention, the

Application and any resulting patent in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor authorizes any member of GrayRobinson, P.A. to insert or complete any

information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

2

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on 10-30-15

JEFFREY WANTER BENTZLER

WHEREAS,

DENNIS LYNN SCHROEDER

4025 Albright Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90066 USA

("Assignor"), has invented and/or co-invented, and/or owns or co-owns, certain intellectual property

rights, including patent rights, in certain new and useful improvements and/or ornamental designs in

a Nasal Interface Base ("Invention"), which is the subject of U.S. Design Patent Application No.

29/534,825 filed on July 31, 2015 under attorney docket number 825509-101 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, inSleep Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the

laws of Florida and having a principal place of business at 3265 Meridian Parkway, Suite No. 114,

Weston, FL 33331, USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

and to the Invention and the Application, including the right to sue for damages for all past

infringements occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and in and to any patents that

may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries that are based in

whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the

Invention and the Application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign

countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted

1

therefor or thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign

countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application and in and to all

divisions, reissues, continuations, re-examination certificates and extensions of or for the Invention,

the Application or any resulting patent.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

all counterpart patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all patents resulting in whole or in

part from the Invention and/or the Application, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of the

entire right title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its

successors and assigns.

Further, Assignor agrees that he will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts

known to him respecting the Invention or the Application, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign

all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, if

any, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all resulting patents to be issued to

Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee,

its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing available protection for the Invention, the

Application and any resulting patent in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor authorizes any member of GrayRobinson, P.A. to insert or complete any

information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

2

DENNIS LYNN SCHROEDER

WHEREAS,

STUART ALLAN KARTEN

223 Linnie Canal Venice, CA 90291 USA

("Assignor"), has invented and/or co-invented, and/or owns or co-owns, certain intellectual property rights, including patent rights, in certain new and useful improvements and/or ornamental designs in a Nasal Interface Base ("Invention"), which is the subject of U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/534,825 filed on July 31, 2015 under attorney docket number 825509-101 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, inSleep Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Florida and having a principal place of business at 3265 Meridian Parkway, Suite No. 114, Weston, FL 33331, USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringements occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention and the Application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted

1

therefor or thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign

countries that are based in whole or in part on the Invention and/or the Application and in and to all

divisions, reissues, continuations, re-examination certificates and extensions of or for the Invention,

the Application or any resulting patent.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

all counterpart patent offices in foreign countries to issue any and all patents resulting in whole or in

part from the Invention and/or the Application, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of the

entire right title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its

successors and assigns.

Further, Assignor agrees that he will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts

known to him respecting the Invention or the Application, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign

all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, if

any, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all resulting patents to be issued to

Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee,

its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing available protection for the Invention, the

Application and any resulting patent in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor authorizes any member of GrayRobinson, P.A. to insert or complete any

information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

2

I declare under penalty of perjury under the law foregoing is true and correct. Executed on	s of the United States of America that the
foregoing is true and correct. Executed on	0/29/15

STUART ALLAN KARTEN

3